
 Coaches - Kyle Douglas, Trice Powers, Parker Gunn, Greg Burgess 

 CCCHS Baseball Roster - 2022-2023 
 Seniors 

 1.  Cole Bryce 
 2.  Dayne Crosslin 
 3.  Jacob Holder 
 4.  Nolan Jernigan 
 5.  Carter McKenzie 
 6.  Caleb Moran 
 7.  Charlie Pierce 
 8.  Aiden Robertson 
 9.  Ashton Ferrell 

 Juniors 
 1.  Brady Daugherty 
 2.  Bird Fellers 
 3.  Timothy Henderson 
 4.  Beau Murray 
 5.  Nate Rutledge 
 6.  Brendon Sheppard 
 7.  Trey Turner 

 Sophomores 
 1.  Blake Hillis 
 2.  Trevor Jesse 
 3.  Grant McCullough 
 4.  Colter Neel 
 5.  Vaughn Parker 
 6.  Cole Pippenger 
 7.  Dylen Trail 

 Freshmen 
 1.  Davis McKenzie 
 2.  Jace Cashion 
 3.  Isaiah Deadman 
 4.  Matt Moore 
 5.  Landan Abellana 
 6.  Kylan Jones 
 7.  Ethan McKenzie 
 8.  Austin Gipson 



 Coaches - Kyle Douglas, Trice Powers, Parker Gunn, Greg Burgess 

 Varsity Roster 

 Number  Class  Name  Position 

 1  JR  Bird Fellers  OF/P 

 2  SO  Cole Pippenger  INF/P 

 3  JR  Timothy Henderson  LHP 

 4  SR  Dayne Crosslin  OF 

 5  SR  Aiden Robertson  INF/P 

 6  JR  Brady Daugherty  INF/P 

 8  JR  Trey Turner  OF/P 

 9  JR  Brendon Sheppard  C/UTL 

 10  SR  Carter McKenzie  INF/P 

 11  SO  Colter Neel  OF 

 12 

 13 

 15  JR  Nate Rutledge  1B 

 16  JR  Beau Murray  LHP 

 17 

 18  SR  Charlie Pierce  P 

 19 

 20  SR  Cole Bryce  OF/P 

 22  SR  Ashton Ferrell  UTL 

 23  SR  Jacob Holder  OF/P 

 24  SR  Caleb Moran  C/UTL 

 25  SR  Nolan Jernigan  INF 

 26 


